
STATE OF WISCONSIN 

BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD 

-------------------- 
In the Matter of the Petitions of i Case I No. 8600 ME-10 

: Case II NO. 8613 ME-15 

Various Labor Organizations : 
: Case Iv NO. 8645 ME-27 
. . Case IX No. 8750 ME-51 

Involving Employes of the 
. . 
: Case XI No. 9588 ~11-136 
. i 

County of Milwaukee : 
: 

Decision No. 7135-A 
-------------------- 

SUPPLEMENTAL DIRECTION OF ELECTIONS 

The WisconsinEmployment Relations Board having heretofore and 

on May 3, 1965 issued a Direction of Elections in the above entitled 

matters, wherein it directed that various elections be conducted 

among certain employes of Milwaukee County in seven voting groups; 

and following said Direction, and pursuant thereto, the Board having 

on June 22, 23 and 24, and July 14, 1965 conducted further hearing 

at Milwaukee, Wisconsin to take evidence and hear pertinent argument 

with respect to the eligibility of certain individuals employed in the 

various departments of Milwaukee County to participate in the various 

elections to be conducted by the Board pursuant to said Direction; and 

the Board, having considered all the evidence and arguments of Counsel, 

herewith makes and files the instant Supplemental Direction of Elections, 

setting forth the Board's determination with respect to the employes 

found eligible or not eligible to participate in the elections directed 

by the Board herein, as reflected, by department, as follows: 

Dec. No. 7135-A 
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v COUNTY CLERK: 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

952 

2 

‘4 

6 

10 

21 

126 
.i 

2 

17.9 

26.5 

27.3 

36 

36.3 

ii6-5 

.37 

Addressograph Operator 

Clerk II 

Clerk IV 

Clerk Stenographer II 

Clerk Typist II 

Addressograph Operator 

License Clerk 

Central Reproduction' Division 

Clerk II -- 
Forms Control Technician 

Duplicating Equipment Operator I 

Duplicating Equipment Supervisor 

Microfilm Technician 

Photographic Processing Technician 

Microfilm Operator 

Vari-Typist 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

100.7 Administrative Assistant I'(County Clerk) (c) 

124 County Board Committee Clerk (c) 

124.5 Assistant County Board Committee Clerk (c) 

807 County Clerk (Exempt) 

822 Deputy County Clerk (Exempt) 

Central Reproduction Division 

35.5 Central Reproduction Services Supervisor (s) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor (Exempt) - unclassified 

i 

-2- NO. 7135-A 



950 

954 
1 

2 

6 

11 

25 

28 

29 

29.3 

29.7 

29.8 

COUNTY AUDITOR 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk I 31.1 Computer Operator I 

Key Punch Operator II 

Clerk I 

Clerk II 

31.3 Computer Operator II 

31.5 Computer Operator III 

31.7 Programer I 

Clerk Stenographer II 31.9 Programer II 

Clerk Typist III 

Bookkeeping Machine Clerk II 

39 Account Clerk I 

40 Account Clerk II 

Key Punch Operator I _ 41 

Key Punch Operator II 43 
Key,'Puncn Operator III 

'45 
Data Processing Record Control Clerk I 

46 
Data Processing Record Control Clerk II 

100 

Accountant I 

Accountant III 
(except George Wood) 

Auditor I 

Auditor II 

Administrative Assistant 
I (General) 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

18 Administrative Secretary I (c) 

,29.5 Key Punch Operation Supervisor (s) 

32.3 Data Processing Procedures Analyst (s) 

32.5 Supervisor of Data Processing (s) 

G3 Accountant III - (George Wood only) (s) 

47 Auditor IV (s) 

47.1 Deputy County Auditor (s) 
I 47.2 County Auditor (s) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 
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951 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

10 

25 

i6 

39 

40 

-. COUNTY TREASURER 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk Typist I 

Clerk-11 " 

Clerk III 

Clerk IV * 

Clerk Stenographer II 

Clerk"Typist I . 
Clerk'Typist II 

Bookkeeping Machine Clerk II 

Bookkeeping Machine Clerk III 

Account Clerk I 

Account Clerk II 

41 

43 

50 

5i 

51.5 

72 

76 

77 

78 

100 

351.1 

Accountant I 

Accountant III 

Cashier I 

Cashier II 

Cashier III 

Real Estate Agent II 

Abstractor I 

Abstractor II 

Title Examiner 

Administrative Assistant 
I (General) 

Draftsman II 
s (Civil Engineering) 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

7 Clerk Stenographer III (c) 

106 Administrative Assistant III (Fiscal) (s) 

811. County Treasurer (Exempt) 

823 Deputy County Treasurer (Exempt) 

(c> - confidential w - supervisor (Exempt) - unclassified 
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MEDICAL EXAMINER 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

960 Morgue Aide I 

15.7 Medical Stenographer III 

546 Morgue Aide I 

649 Medical Examiner, Field Investigator 

649.5 Medical Examiner, Field Investigator in Charge 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any-Voting Group 

T. 

16.5 Inquest Reporter (k) 

650 Deputy Medical Examiner (k) 

650.5 Assistant Medical Examiner (k) 

651 Medical Examiner (k) (8) 

(s) - supervisor 04 - craft or professional 
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ELECTION COMMISSION 

Classifica'ti&ns ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

7 Clerk Stenographer III 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

125 Secretary of Election Commission (s) 
(* 

b35 Elect&n Commission Member (Exempt) 

- - - 

(4 - supervisor (Exempt) - unclassified 

-6- No. 7135-A 



950 

1 

3 

4 

6 

10 

11 

15.3 

33.5 

7 

100 

107.9 

151.7 

611 

615 

SHERIFF 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

447 Graduate Nurse II 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk I 

Clerk I 

Clerk III 

Clerk IV 

Clerk Stenographer II 

Clerk TypistIII 

Clerk Typist III 

Testimony Reporter 

Telephone Operator 
(Sheriff's Department) 

40 

51 

100 

149 

150 

158 

159 

345-5 

583 

584 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in any Voting Group 

Account Clerk II 

Cashier II 

Administrative Assistant I 
(General) (Except Lewandowski) 

Cook I 

Cook II 

Food Service Worker I 

Food Service Worker II 

Chauffeur (Sheriff's Department) 

Jail Matron 

Jail Matron Supervisor 

Clerk Stenographer III (c) 617 Deputy Sheriff Sergeant (p) 

Administrative Assistant I 618 
(General) Lewandqwski only) (s) 

Deputy Sheriff Lieutenant (p) 

619 
Administrative Assistant III 

l, Deputy Sheriff Captain (p) 

(Sheriff's Dept.) (s) 619.5 Deputy Sheriff Inspector (p) 

Chef Fodd Supervisor (s) 817 Sheriff (Exempt) 

Identification Technician (k) 827 Undersheriff (Exempt) 

Deputy Sheriff I (p) 

cc> .- confidential b) - supervisor (p) - police 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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REGISTER OF DEEDS 

Classifications' ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

955 Photocopyist 

2 Clerk II 

3 Clerk III 

4 Clerk IV 

10 Clerk Typist II 

34 Photocopyist 

35 Photocopy Supervisor 

100 Administrative Assistant I (General) 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

11 Clerk Typist III (c) 

816 Register of Deeds (Exempt) 

' 824 Deputy Register of Deeds (Exempt) 

(4 - confidential (Exempt) - unclassified 
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

4 Clerk IV 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

10 Clerk Typist II 

11 Clerk Typist III 

11.5 Clerk Typist IV 

12 Law Stenographer I 

15 Law Stenographer IV 

15.3 Testimony Reporter 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

812 District Attorney (Exempt) 

825 Deputy District Attorney (Exempt) 

841 First Assistant District Attorney (Exempt) 

842 Second Assistant District Attorney (Exempt) 

843 Third Assistant District Attorney (Exempt) 

850 Confidential Investigator (Exempt) 

861 (Investigator (Exempt) 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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REGISTER IN PROBATE 

Classifications ELIGIBLE,to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

950 
1 

2 

3 

4 

10 

13 
J4 

87 

100 
. 

555 

Clerk I 

Clerk I 

Clerk II 

Clerk'111 

Clerk IV 

Clerk Typist II 

Law Stenographer II 

Law Stenographer III 

Deputy Clerk of County Court I (Probate Division) 

Administrative Assistant I (General) 

Hospital Admissions Worker, 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

87.1 Deputy Clerk of County Court II (Probate Division( (s) 

595 Probate Counselor (k) 

5% Court 'Legal Assistant (k) 

599 Register in Probate (k)(s) .; .I 

(4 - supervisor 04 - craft or professional 

-lO- 
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ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

7 Clerk Stenographer III 

10 Clerk Typist II 

39 Account Clerk I 

Classifications ROT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

100 Administrative Assistant I 
(General) (s) 

571 Adult Probation Officer (k) 

571.3 Adult Probation Officer Supervisor I (k) 

571.4 Adult Probation Officer Supervisor II (s) 

572 Chief Probation Officer, Adult Probation 
Department (s) 

876.5 Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 

- - - 

) (4 - supervisor (k) - craft or professional 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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FAMILY CONCILIATION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 Clerk Typist I 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

9 Clerk Typist I 

17 Dictating Machine Transcriber 

560 Family Court Marriage Counselor 

Ctlassifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group . . 

7 Clerk.Stenographer III(c) 

561 Director of Family Conciliation (s) 

561.5 Deputy Director of Family Conciliation (s) 

876.5 Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT :, 
Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 

2 

4 

7 

9 

10 

11 

25 

39 

41 

48 
I_ 
88.5 
a9 

iO0 

Clerk Typist I 

Clerk II 

Clerk IV 

Clerk Stenographer III 

Clerk Typist I 

Clerk Typist II 

Clerk Typist III 

Bookkeeping Machine Clerk II 

Account Clerk I 

Accountant I 

Teller I 

Calendar Deputy Clerk, Circuit Court 

Deputy Clerk of,Circuit,Court I 

Administrative Assistant I (General) 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

a Clerk Stenographer. IV (c) _ I) 
90 Deputy Clerk of Circuit Court II (s) 

107.6 Administrative Assistant III (Courts)'(s) 

a02 Clerk of Circuit Court (Exempt) 

a20 Chief Deputy Clerk, Cfrcuit Court (Exempt) 

Student Law Clerk (Exempt) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 Clerk Typist I 

3 Clerk III 

9 Clerk Typist I 

10 Clerk Typist II 

12 Law Stenographer I 

13 Law Stenographer II 

14 Law Stenographer III 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

15 Law Stenographer IV (s) 

597 Family Court Commissioner (s)(k) 

598 First Assistant Family Court Commissioner (s)(k) 

598.1 Second Assistant Family Court Commissiorier (k) 

(k) - craft or professional (4 - supervisor 
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COUNTY COURT, CHILDREN'S COURT DIVISION 

Class&fications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 

7 

9 

10 

92 

Clerk Typist I 

Clerk Stenographer III 

Clerk Typist I 

Clerk Typist II 

Deputy Clerk of County Court I (Children's Court 
Division) 

: 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

16.3 Court Reporter (k) 

91 Chief Deputy Clerk, Children's Court Division (s) 
t 

808 County Judge (Exempt) 

(4 - supervisor (k) - craft or 
professional 

(Exempt) '- unclassified 
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CHILDREN'S PROBATION DEPARTMENT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote In Voting Group No. 7 

951 

6 

9 

11 

17 

33 

345 

562.5 

573 

573.3 

Clerk Typist I 

Clerk Stenographer II 

Clerk Typist I 

Clerk Typist III 

Dictating Machine Transcriber 

Telephone Operator I 

Chauffeur 

Welfare Worker II 

Children's Probation Officer, 

Assistant Children's Probation Officer 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote In Any Voting Group 

100 

563.1 

573 -5 

573.7 

574 

Administrative Assistant I (General) (s) 

Supervisor of Intake (s) 

Children's Probation Officer Supervisor (s) 

Deputy Chief Probation Officer, Children's 
Probation Department (s) 

Chief Probation Officer, Children's Probation 
Department (s) 

876.5 Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 

(4 - supervisor 

-Iti- 

(Exempt) - unclassified 

Nn 711c-A 
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DETENTION HOME 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

447 Graduate Nurse II 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

4 Clerk IV 150 Cook II 

9 Clerk Typist I 

131 Custd'dial Worker I 

132 Custodial Worker II 

134 Custodial Worker III 579 Child Care Supervisor I : 
144 Housekeeper I 

149 Cook: I 

706 Recreation Leader I I. 

158 Food Service Worker I 

159 Food ‘Service Worker II 

576 Child Care Attendant I 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

,I L 6 

. . . < 534 

579.5 

582 

582.5 

998.4 
, 

Clerk Stenographer II (c) 

Occupational Therapist I (k) 

Child Care Supervisor II (s) 

Detention Home Superintendent (s) 

Assistant Detention Home Superintendent (s) 

Upper Elementary and/or Secondary Teacher (k) 

(4 - confidential 04 - craft or professional 

(4 - supervisor 
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951 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

CLERK OF COUNTY COURT, CIVIL DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk Typist I 11 Clerk Typist III 

Clerk~III 

Clerk IV 

Clerk Stenographer II 

Clerk Stenographer III 

Clerk Typist I 
1. 

Clerk Typist II 

50 

88 

93.5 

557 

557.3 

Cashier I 

Deputy Clerk of County Court 
I (Civil Division) 

Calendar Deputy Clerk, County 
Court, Civil Division 

CollectorrInvestigator 

Collection and Investigation 
Assistant Supervisor 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

88.1 Deputy Clerk of County Court II (Civil Division) (s) 

93 Chief Deputy Clerk, County Court, Civil Division (s) 
- - - 

(4 - supervisor 

-i g- 
, 
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LAW LIBRARY 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote In Voting Group No. 7 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

11 Clerk Typist III 

652.5 Library Aide II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

. . 653 Librarian I (k) 

655 Document Librarian (k) 

666 Law Librarian (s) 

(k) - crift or professional 

(4 - supervisor 

-lO- 



VETERANS' SERVICE 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote In Voting Group No. 7 

932 Clerk Stenographer III 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

10 Clerk Typist II 

562 Welfare Worker 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote In Any Voting Group 

, 

575 Veterans I Service Officer (a) 

834 County Veterans' Service Commission 
Member (Exempt) 

(4 - supervisor (Exempt) - unclassified 

-2o- 
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.MILWAUKEE COUNTY WORK AND TRAINING. PROJECTSDEPARTMENT 1 
Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No, 7 

’ 930 Clerk I 

951 Clerk Typist I 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

9 Cierk Typist I 

10 Clerk Typist.11 

161 Sewing Supervisor 

162 Garment Cutter 

196 Toy Project Supervisor 

197 Handicraft Project Supervisor 

198 Handicraft Project Foreman 

672 Museum Supervisor 

,Class$fications NOT ELIGIBLE to Participate in Elec,tion 

L 
11. Clerk Typist III (c) 

119 Work and Training Projects Supervisor (s) 

119.5 Work and Training Projects Assistant 
Supervisbr (s) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 
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CIVIL DEFENSE 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

992 Training Officer (Civil Defense) 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

7 Clerk Stenographer III 

40 Account Clerk II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

107.7 Administrative Assistant III 
(Civil Defense) (s) 

120 

358 

519 

(4 - supervisor 

Civil Defense Director (s) 

Civil Engineer II (k) 

Medical-Hospital Training Director 
(Civil Defense) (k) 

04 - craft or professional 

-22- No. 7135-A 



447 Graduate Nurse II 449 Graduate Nurse III (General) 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

3 

39 

100 

Clerk III 274.5 Automotive Mechanic 
in Charge 

148 

150 

151.7 

164.5 

Account Clerk I 

Ad,minis,trative Assistant, I 
(General), , . . 

Baker II 

Cook II 

Chef Food Supervisor 

Laundry and Clothing Production 
$upervisor 

164.7 Laundry and Clothing Prbduction 
Assistant Supervisor 

Building Maintenance Supervisor 

302 

346 

427.5 

434 

435.5 

585 

586.1 

Fireman 

Institutions Truck Driver 

Farm Guard 

Farm Gardener II 

Dairyman II 

Guard I 

Correctional Guidance 
Officer I 

203 
264 

586.3 Correctional Guidance 
Officer II 

Machinist 

HOUSE OF CORRECTION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 4 

302 Fireman 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

( 11 Clerk Typist III (c) 

308 Operating and Maintenance Engineer (s) 

4% Farm Superintendent (s) 

570.7 Counseling Psychologist (k) 

586 .< Guard II (s) 

587 -House of Correction Assistant Superintendent (s) 

'588 House of Correction Superintendent (s) 

- - - 

(4 - confidential (s) - supervisor 

(k> - craft or professional 

-23- NO. 711’i-A 
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 
I. 

2 Clerk II 
3 Clerk III 
6 Clerk Stenographer II 

10 Clerk Typist II 
11 Clerk Typist III 
19 Clerk Dispatcher 
39 Account Clerk I 
40 Account Clerk II 
41, Accountant I 
43 . Accountant'111 
66 Stores Clerk II 

P 

134 Custodial Worker III 
175 Laborer 
175.1 Laborer (Seasonal) 
263.5 Blacksmith-Welder 
273 Automotive Mechanic 

274 
Helper 

Automotive Mechanic 
323 Laborer and Equipment 

Operator (Provide~d 
spent less than 50% 
of time in 1964 on 

349 
prevailing rate) 

Engineering Aide I 
Engineering Aide II 

.5 Draftsman I 
(Civil Engineering) 

Seasonal'Empldyes must fulfill the following three conditions to be 
eligible to-vote: 

i': 
Been actively employed onMay1,1965 
Worked in two previous seasons prior to May 1, 1965. 

3. Worked at least 1,040 hours during season immediately 
preceding May 1, 1965. 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

7 
8 

102.5 

210 
214 
236 
238 
253 
275 
323 

347 
351 
352 
353 

351.1 

Cle,rk Stenographer III (c) 
Cle,rk Stenographer IV (c) 
AdmInistrative Assistant' 

(II (Highway,) (s) 
Highway 'Sign Foreman (s) 
Hi$hway,,,Maintenance Foreman (s) 
Highway Maintenance Foreman 

(Seasonal) (s 
Painter (Buildings 
Sign Painter"(k) 
Electrical,Mechanic Helper (k) 
Electrical Mechanic (k) ' 
Plumber (k)' 
Automotive,Mechanic Foreman (s) 
Laboreriand'Equipment Operator 

(Provided spent 50% or more of 
time in 1964 on prevailing rate) 

Estimator (k) 
Draftsman II (Architectural) (k) 
Draftsman III (Architectural) (k) 
Architectural Draftsman 

Supervisor (s) 
Draftsman II (Civil Engineering)(k) 

i 

353.5, Assistant Architect (k) 
354 Architect (k) 
357 
358 

Civil Engineer I (k) 
Civil Engineer II!(k) 

359 
360 

Civil Engineer III 
Civil Engineer IV' k 

361.1 Civil Engineer VI" k 
361.5 Civil Engineer I j 

Technical Aide II (k) 
361.7 Civil Engineer 

Technical Aide III (k) 
362.1 Construction 

Superintendent (s) 
363.3 Highway Maintenance 

364 
Superintendent (s) 

Highway Engineer (s) 
370 County Highway 

Commissioner and 
Director of Public 
Works (s) 

371 Architectural Engineer 
(k) 371.5 Mechanical Engineer k 

372 
380 

I I Electrical Engineer k 
Architectural and 

Engineering Director(s) 

w - confidential (s) - supervisor 

(k) - craft or professional 

-24- No. 7157-A 
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
AIRPORT PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

349 Engineering Aide I 

350 Engineering Aide II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 
-_- 

357 Civil Engineer I (k) 

358 Civil Engineer II (k) 

359 Civil Engineer III (k) 

360 Civil Engineer IV (k) 

(k) - craft or professional 

-2!i- 



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote 

None 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

357 Civil Engineer I (k) 

358 Civil Engineer II (k) 

360 Civil Engineer IV (k) 

361.2 Civil Engineer Technical Aide I (k) 

(k) - craft or professional 

-26 
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - EXPRESSWAY DIVISION 

,Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 Clerk Typist I 

4 Clerk IV 

6 Clerk Stenographer II _,* 
7 Clerk Stenographer III 

9 Clerk Typist I 

10 Clerk Typist II 

11 Clerk Typist III 

41 Accountant I 

78.5 Appraisal Technician 

100.6 Administrative Assistant I 
(Expressway) 

349 Engineering Aide I 

350 Engineering Aide II 

350.3 Draftsman Aide 

40 Account Clerk II 
350.5 Draftsman I (Civil Engineering) 

351.1 Draftsman II (Civil Engineering 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group, 

8 Clerk Stenbgrapher IV (c) 358 Civil Engineer II (k) 

46.5 Auditor III (k) 359 Civil Engineer III (k) 

79 Right of Way Agent I (k) 360 Civil Engineer IV (k) 

80 Right, of Way Agent II (k) 361 Civil Engineer V (k) 

81 Right of Way Agent III (k) 361.2 Civil Engineer Technical 

102.7 Administrative Assistant II 
Aide I (k) 

(Expressway) (s) 361.5 Civil Engineer Technical 

348 Right of Way Engineer (s)(k) 
Aide II (k) 

348.5 Assistant Right of Way 
361.7 Civil Engineer Technical 

Engineer (s)(k) 
Aide III (k) 

368 Assistant Expressway Engineer(s)(k) 
357 Civil Engineer I (k) 

369 Expressway Engineer (s)(k) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 

(k) - craft or professional 

-27 No. 7135-A 
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS DIVISION 

,,Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 1 

10 Clerk Typist II 
/ 

11 Clerk Typist III 

33 Telephone Operator I n 

33.3 Telephone Operator II 

131 Custodial Worker I 

132 Custodial Worker II 

134 Custodial Worker III 

134.7 Custodial Work Supervisor I 

137 Elevator Operator 

201 Maintenance Mechanic 

264 Machinist 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

102 Administrative Assistant II (General) (c) 

135 Custodial Work Supervisor II (s) 

203 Building Maintenance Supervisor (s) 

204 Mechanical Maintenance Supervisor (s) 

205 Carpenter (k) 

207 Carpenter Foreman (k) 

210 Painter (Buildings) (k) 

238 Electrical Mechanic (k) 

245 Sheet Metal Worker (k) ' 

253 Plumber (k) 

271.5 Building Superintendent (s) 

272.1 Steamfitter (k) 

cc> - confidential 
I 

04 

- - - 

(s) - supervisor 

- craft or professional 
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DEPARTMENT OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 4 

310 Air Pollution Inspector 

311 Motive Power Smoke Inspector 

312 Marine Smoke Inspector 

313 Power Plant Smoke Inspector 

314 Beating Plant Smoke Inspector 

315 Incineration and Refuse Burning Inspector 

317 Plan Examiner 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

10 Clerk Typist II 

390.7, Air Pollution Test Engineer Aide 

400 Chemist 
, 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in any Voting Group 

11 Clerk Typist III (c) 

389 Director of Air Pollution Control (s) 

390 Deputy Director of Air Pollution Control (s) 

390.5 Air Pollution Test Engineer (k) 

cc> - confidential (4 - supervisor 

w - craft or professional 

-29- 



951 
3 
4 

7 

9 

E 
26 
39 

2; 

2; 
72 
73 

100 

131 
132 
134 
159 
159.7 
175 
203 
242 

263.5 
263.7 
273 
274 

3: 
291 
392 
323, 

343 
350.7 
392 
407 

t;; 
409.3 
pg.7 

411 

,- -_ 
\ 

PARK COMMISSION 
Classifications.ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 2 

Clerk Typist I - 
Clerk III 
Clerk IV 

(Except Butow) 
Clerk Stenographer I 
Clerk Stenographer II 

(Except Young) 
Clerk Stenographer III 

(Except Jonokucki and 
Gritzmaker 

Clerk Typist I 
Clerk Typist II 
Clerk Typist III 
Bookkeeping Machine Clerk III 
Account Clerk I 
Account Clerk II 
Stores Clerk I 
Stores Clerk II 
Stores Clerk III 
Real Estate Agent II 
Real Estate Agent III 
Administrative Assistant I 

(General)(Except Rein) 
Custodial Worker I 
Custodial Worker II 
Custodial Worker III 
Food Service Worker II 
Food Service Manager 
Laborer 
Building Maintenance Supervisor 
Laborer and Mud Mixer 

(Except those who in 1965 
received prevailing rate 50% 
or more of time worked) 

Blacksmith-Welder 
Blacksmith-Welder Foreman 
Automotive Mechanic Helper 
Automotive Mechanic 
Auto Body.Repairman 
Garage Attendant 
Mower Mechanic 
Mower Mechanic Foreman 
Laborer and Equipment Operator 

(Except those who in 1965 
received prevailing rate 50% 
or more of time worked) 

Motorized Equipment Supervisor 
Draftsman I , 
Land Planner II 
Park Attendant I 
Park Attendant II 
Park Attendant III 
Park, Attendant IV 
Assistant Park Supervisor 
Park Supervisor I 
Park'Supervisor II 

417 
pg.5 

;;09.6 

421 

;g;*: 
422:j 

Et; 
425’ 
425.1 
426 
426.3 

;:z 
705 

3' 
707 
708 
711 
712 

;:2 
715 
716 

;3 

;';ki 
721 
722 

;z 
725 
726 

;3 
729 
730 
731 
732 
742 
993.5 

Seasonal Employes are eligible to vote 
the three following conditions: 

provided they fulfill all of 

1. Must have been actively employed on May 1, 1965. 
Must have worked in two previous seasons prior to May 1, 1965. 
Must have worked at least 1,040 hours during the season 

immediately preceding May 1, 1965. 

Zookeeper I 
Zookeeper II 
Zookeeper III 
Reptile Supervisor 
Arborist I 
Arborist II 
Assistant Nursery Supervisor 
Nurseryman 
Floriculturist 
Assistant Floriculturist 
Park Pools Supervisor 
Gardener I 
Gardener I In Charge 
Gardener II (Except Swanson) 
Naturalist 
Lifeguard I 
Lifeguard II 
Lifeguard III 
Lifeguard IV 
Recreation Leader I 
Recreation Leader II 
Recreation Leader III 
Recreation Center Supervisor 
Golf Supervisor 
Golf Instructor 
Tennis Supervisor 
Tennis Instructor 
Skating Supervisor 
Skating Instructor 
Skiing Supervisor 
Skiing Instructor 

-Camping Supervisor 
Camping Instructor 
Special Events Supervisor 
Senior Citizen Program Supervisor 
Sports Statistician 
Special Sports Instructor 
Arts and Crafts Instructor 
Track and Field Instructor 
Track and Field Supervisor 
Social Activities Supervisor 
Archery Instructor 
Ticket Supervisor 
Music and Drama Instructor 
Athletic Official 
Assistant Education and 
Information Officer (Parks) 
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4 

6 

7 

18.5 
42 
57.5 

100 

107.3 

204 

204.5 
205 
207 
210 
214 
215 
236 
238 
240 
242 

253 
254 
271 

272 

275 
323, 

Clerk IV 
(Beutow only)(c) 
Clerk Stenographer II 
(Young Only)(c) 
Clerk Stenographer III 
(Jonokucki and Gritzmaker 
only)(c) 

Administrative Secretary II (c) 
Accountant II (s) 
Personnel Officer I (s)(c) 
Administrative: Assistant I 
(General) (Rein only)(s) 
Administrative Assistant III 
(Parks)(s) 
Mechanical Maintenance Supervisor 

(4 
Stadium,Maintenance Supervisor (s) 
Carpenter (k) 
Carpenter Foreman (k) 
Painter (Buildings)(k) 
Sign Painter (k) 
Painter Foreman(Buildings)(k) 
Electrical Mechanic Helper (k) 
Electrical Mechanic (k) 
Electrical Mechanic Foreman (k) 
Laborer and Mud Mixer (k) 

(Except those who in 1964 
received prevailing rate less 
than.50$ of time worked) 

Plumber (k) 
Plumber Foreman (k) 
Building Maintenance 

Superintendent (s) 
Oil, Stoker and Gas Equipment 

Serviceman (k) 
Automotive Mechanic Foreman (s) 
Laborer and Equipment Operator 

(Except those who in 1965 
received prevailing rate less than 
50% of time worked) 

362 
375 

Park Construction Superintendent (s) 

376 
Landscape Architect I (k) 
Landscape Architect II (k) 

377 
378 

Landscape Architect III (k) 
Landscape Architect IV (k) 

379 
416.5 

County Landscape Architect (k)(s) 
Refectory' Supervisor 
Seasonal Employes who do not fulfill the following conditions 

are not eligible to vote. 

, . PARK COMMISSION 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

412 
413 
413.1 

413.5 
414 
414.5 

415 

416 

E5 

419.5 

422 
'422.3 
424.3 

E; . 
426.6 
709 

710 
877.5 

993 

Park Supervisor III (s) 
Park Supervisor IV (s). 
Assistant Park Services 

Superintendent (s) 
Park Services 
Superintendent (s) 

Parks Superintendent (s) 
Assistant Parks 

Superintendent (s) 
Assistant General 

Manager (Parks) (s) 
General Manager (Parks)(s) 
Zookeeper IV (s) 
Zoological Gardens 
Director (s) I. 

Assistant Zoological‘ 
Gardens Director (s) 

Arborist III (s) 
Nursery Supervisor (s) 
Park Service Investigator 

(cl 
Botanical Supervisor II(s 
Ga;$ner II (Swanson only 

County Forester (s) 
Botanical Gardens Director 

(4 
Horticulture Director (s) 
Assistant Recreation . . 

Director (s) 
Recreation Director (s 
Student Trainee (Parks 

(Exempt) 
1 

Education and Information 
Officer (Parks)(s) 

1. Must have been actively employed on May 1, 1965. 
2. Must.have worked two previous seasons prior to 

May 1, 1965. 
3. Must have worked at least 1,040 hours during the season 

immediately preceding May 1, 1965. 

(4 - confidential P> - craft 

w - supervisor (Exempt - unclassified 
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PARK COMMISSION 
PARK IMPROVEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 2 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

10 Clerk Typist II 

175 Laborer 

323 Laborer and Equipment Operator (Except those 
who in 1964 received prevailing rate 50% 
or more of time worked) 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 2 

182 Park Construction Foreman (s) 

243 Simulated Stone Technician (k) 

243.5 Assistant Simulated Stone Technician (k) 

323 Laborer and Equipment Operator (Except 
those who in 1964 received prevailing rate 
less than 5076 of time worked) 

362.3 Assistant Park Construction Superintendent (s) 

Seasonal Employes who do not fulfill the following three conditions are 
not eligible to vote: 

1. Must have been actively employes on May 1, 1965. 

2. Must have worked in two previous seasons prior to 
May 1, 1965. 

3. Must have worked at least 1,040 hours during the season 
immediately preceding May 1, 1965. 

6) - supervisor (k) - craft or professional 



PARK COMMISSION 
ZOO CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 2 

175 Laborer 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

182 Park Construction Foreman (s) 

362.5 Zoo Construction Superintendent (s) 

Seasonal Employes who do not fulfill the following three conditions 
are 

l., 

2. 

3. 

not eligible to vote: 

Must have been actively employed on May 1, 1965. 

Must have worked in two previous seasons prior to 
May 1, 1965. 

Must have worked at least 1,040 hours during the season 
immediately preceding May 1, 1965. 

- - - 

(s) - supervisor 
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF INSTITUTIONS 
AND DEPARTMENTS 

6 

l&5 

2 
53 

107 

117.5 

ii8 

155 

;zi 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk Typist 
Clerk I 
Clerk Typist I 
Clerk I' 
Clerk III 
Clerk Stenographer II 
(Except Tohm) 
Clerk Typist I 
Clerk Typist II 
Clerk Typist'111 
Dictating Machine 

Transcriber 
Duplicating Equipment 

Operator I 
Duplicating Equipment 

Operator II 
Telephone Operator I 
Telephone Operator II 
Vari-Typist 

39 
40 
41 
42 

;: 
132 
351 
352 
520 
520.5 
557 
557.3 

p9.5 

Account Clerk I 
Account Clerk II 
Accountant I 
Accountant II 
Cashier I 
Securities Agent I 
Custodial Worker II 
Draftsman II (Architectural) 
Draftsman III (Architectural) 
Dental Assistant 
Dental Hygienist 
Collector-Investigator 
Collection and Investigation Assistant 

Supervisor 
Library Aide II 
Librarian II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

Clerk $tenographer II 516 Dentist I (k) 
(Tohm Only)(c) 

Clerk Stenographer III (c) 
516.3 Dentist II (k) 
517 Director of Medical 

Administrative Secretary II (c)(s) 
Accountant III (s) 518 

Services (k) 

Accountant IV (s) 
Director of Mental Health(k) 

518.5 Assistant Director of 
Securities Agent II (s) Mental Health (k) 
Administrative Assistant III 520.9 Medical Record Library 

(Institutions (s) Supervisor (s) 
Deputy Director of Institutions 557.5 Collection and Investigation 
and Departments (s) Supervisor (s) 
Director of Institutions and 568.3 Administrator of Day Care 

Departments (s) 
Dietitian I (k) 

Services (s) 
575.9 Director of Volunteers 

Dietetic Supervisor (s) 
Chief Engineer (Institutions) 665 

(Management Function) 

(s) 871 
Medical Librarian (k) 
Resident in Hospital 

872 
Administration (Exempt) 

Resident in Institutional 
Administration (Exempt) 

cc> - confidential (4 - supervisor (k) - draft or professional 

(Exempt - unclassified 
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GENERAL STORES 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 Clerk Typist I 

9 Clerk Typist I 

10 Clerk Typist II 

66 Stores Clerk II 

153 Meat Cutter I 

154 Meat Cutter II 

Classification NOT ELIGIBlX to Vote in Any Voting Group I> 

68 Stores Supervisor (s) 

(4 - supervisor 
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INSTITUTIONS FIRE AND POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 5 

642 Firefighter and Equipment Operator I 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

296 Vermin Exterminator 

620 Watchman 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

621 Institutions Protection Officer (p) 

622 Institutions Protection Chief (p)(s) 

648 Institutions Firefighter (Extra Position) 

(p) - police w - supervisor 
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CENTRAL LAUNDRY 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 

956 

957 

9 

132 

134 

,165 

165.3 

166 

167 

168 

169 

172 

Clerk Typist I 

Laundryman 

Laundry Forelady 

Clerk Typist I 

Custodial Worker II 

Custodial Worker III 

Laundry Ironer I 

Laundry Ironer II I) 
Laundry Press Operator 

Laundryman 

Laundry Washman I 

Laundry Washman II 

Laundry Forelady 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

11 Clerk Typist III (,c) 

3-73 Laundry Supervisor (s) 

174 Laundry Manager (s) 

- - - 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 
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CENTRAL GARAGE 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

10 Clerk Typist II 

69 Auto Parts Clerk 

274 Automotive Mechanic 

274.5 Automotive Mechanic In Charge 

277 Auto Body Repairman 

277.5 Auto Body Repairman Helper 

281 Garage Attendant 

343.5 Ambulance Driver I 

344 Ambulance Driver II 

344.5 Ambulance Driver III 

346 Institutions Truck Driver 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

11 Clerk Typist III (c) 

275 Automotive Mechanic Foreman (s) 

276 Automotive Equipment Supervisor (s) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 
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CENTRAL POWER PLANT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 4 

300 Power Plant Helper 

301 Power Plant Helper Foreman 

318 Power Plant Operator 

319 Power Plant Mechanic 

320 Power Plant Engineer 

321 Power Plant Maintenance Engineer 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

11 Clerk Typist III (c) 

272.7 Steam Fitter - Welder (k) 

366 Power Plant Superintendent (s) 

366.5 PPdwer Plant Instrument Engineer (k) 

(4 - confidential 04 - craft or professional 

6) - supervisor 
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GROUNDS MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 3 

131 Custodial Worker I 

175 Laborer 

176 Incinerator Operator 

177 Institutions Grounds Foreman 

323 Laborer and Equipment Operator (Except thos:e 
who in 1964 received prevailing rate 50% or 
more of time worked) 

420 Arborist I 

425 Gardener I 

427 Farm Hand 

428 Farmer I 

434 Farm Gardener II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in any Voting Group 

183 Grounds Maintenance Supervisor (s) 

323 Laborer and Equipment Operator (Except those 
who in 1964 received prevailing rate less than 
50% of time worked) 

(4 - supervisor 

Seasonal Employes are eligible to vote provided they fulfill 
the three following conditions: 

1. Must have been actively employed on May 1, 1965. 
2. Must have worked in two previous seasons prior to 

May 1, 1965. 
3* Must have worked at least 1,040 hours during the 

season immediately preceding May 1, 1965. 
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951 
6 
9 

10 

ik.5 

&g 
66 

131 
132 

3 

101.5 

145 
151 
155 
156.3 
203 

205 
210 

3; 
447 
4% 

MUIRDALE SANATORIUM 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

445 Graduate Nurse I 

458 Nursing Instructor I 

459 Nursing Instructor II 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk Typist I 149 Cook I 
Clerk Stenographer II 150 Cook II 
Clerk Typist I 158 Food Service Worker I 
Clerk Typist II 

;2: 
Food Service Worker II 

Clerk Typist III Seamstress I 
Medical Stenographer I 160.5 Seamstress II 
Dictating Machine Transcriber 438 

439 
Hospital Attendant I 

Stores Clerk I 
Stores Clerk II 

Hospital Attendant II 

Custodial Worker I 
z~g.8 Medical Record Library Assistant II 

Custodial Worker II 
X-Ray Technician I 

533 
Custodial Worker III 544 

Occupational Therapy Assistant 

Housekeeper I 589 
Recreational Therapist 
Housemother I 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE in Any Voting Group q 

Clerk Stenographer III 
Assistant Hospital 

Administrator (s) 
Housekeeper II (s) 
Chef I (s) 
Dietitian I (k) 
Dietitian III*(k)(s) 
Buildin,g Maintenance 

Supervisor (s) 
Carpenter (k) 
Pat%:;; J$ildings)(k) 

I 
Barber (k) 
Graduate Nurse II (s) 
Graduate Nurse III 

(Tuberculosis) (s) 

k> 463 

847 

867 

880 
991 

Director of Nursing I 
(Tuberculosis (s) 

Physician II (k 1 
Physician III (k) 
Physician IV (k) 
Medical Director (Tuberculosis)(k) 
Educational Therapist (k) 
Occupational Therapist I (k) 
Occupational Therapy Supervisor 

(Us) 
Medical Social Worker (k) 
Medical Social Service Supervisor 

(k)(s) 
Resident Physician I 

(Tuberculosis) (Exempt) : 
Resident Physician II 

(Tuberculosis) (Exempt) 
Occupational Therapy Intern (Exempt) 
Resident Physician III 

(Tuberculosis) (Exempt) 
Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 
Student Attendant (Exempt) 
Student of Medicine (Exempt) 
Health Educator (k) 

(4 - confiden,tial (s) - supervisor 04 - craft or professional 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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950 
951 

1 
2 
3 
2 
7 
8 
5 

10 
11 

12 
17 
17.7 

33 

z3 
if 

't 

_ 

.I--? 
,-.. 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE 

Classification ELIGIBLE to Vote in Group No. 4 

302 Fireman 

cClassifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk I 48 
Clerk Typist I 
Clerk I 46g 
Clerk II 66 
Clerk III 100.5 
Clerk IV 
Clerk Stenographer II 131 
Clerk Stenographer II 132 

(Except Rehorst) 134 
Clerk Stenographer IV 137 
Clerk Typist I 
Clerk Typist II 554 
Clerk Typist'111 

(Except Frandorf) ;;t*': . 
Law Stenographer I 
Dictating Machine Transcriber 556 
Assistant Dictating Machine 557 

Transcription Supervisor 562 
Telephone Operator I 
Telephone Operator II 
Account Clerk I 
Account Clerk II 
Accountant I 

570.9 

Teller I 
Teller II 
Stores Clerk I 
Stores Clerk II 
Administrative Assistant I 

(Department of Public Welfare) 
Custodial Worker I 
Custodial Worker II 
Custodial Worker II 
Elevator Operator 

Homemaker 
Home Management Supervisor ' 
Health Assistant Program 

Supervisor 
Non-resident Assistant Supervisor 
Collector-Investogator 
Welfare Worker 
Vocational Counselor 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group ' 

7 
11 

.’ g-5 

43 
57.6 

102.9 

107.5 
308 

;&5 
567 
568.5 
569 
570.7 
876.5 

Clerk Stenographer III (Rehorst only)(c) 
Clerk Typist III (Frandorf Only)(s) 
Dictating Machine Transcription Supervisor (s) 
Administrative Secretary I (c) 
Accountant III (s) 
Personnel Officer II (c)(s) 
Administrative Assistant II 

(Department of Public Welfare) 
Administrative Assistant III (General) 
Operating and Maintenance Engineer II 
Surplus Commodities Supervisor (s) 
Non-resident Supervisor (s) 
Welfare Worker II (k) 
Legal Investigator (k) 
Casework Supervisor I (k)(s) 
Casework Supervisor II (k)(s) 
Director of Public Welfare (s) 
Medical Social Service Supervisor 
Deputy Director of Public Welfare 
Psychiatric Social Worker fk) 
Counseling Psychologist (k) 
Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 

(4 - confidential w - supervisor 04 - craft or professional 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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COUNTY HOSPITAL 

960 
1 
2 

2 6 
9 

10 

17 
17.5 

36.3 

65 
68 

131 
132 
134 
134.5 

144 
149 
150 
150.5 
158 
159 
izg.5 
160.5 
g.7 

,Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk I 438 
Clerk Typist I 438.1 

Morgue Aide I 
Clerk I 
Clerk II 
Clerk III 
Clerk IV 
Clerk Stenographer II 
(Except Orth, Lechnerand 

Cesarec) 
Clerk Typist'1 
Clerk Typist II 
(Except Silberg and Rossman) 
Clerk Typist III 
Medical Stenographer I 
Medical Stenographer II 

(Except Bartalario) 
Dictating Mabhine Transcriber 
Dictating Machine Transcription 

.Supervisor 
Photographic Processing 

Technician 
Stores Clerk I 
Stores Supervisor 
Custodial Worker I 
Custodial Worker II 
Custodial Worker III 
Custodial Work Assistant 

Supervisor 
Housekeeper I 
Cook I 
Cook II 
Cook III 
Food Service Worker I 
Food Service Worker II 
Food Service Supervisor 
Seamstress I 
Seamstress II 
Seamstress III 
Machinist 

439 
520.7 

,’ ' 521.4 
( 521.5 

521.7 

%g*5 
528.1 
529 
530 

531 

531.5 

542 
545 
546 

;E*: 
555' 
575.5 

589 
589.5 
590 
590.5 
652.5 

Hospital Attendant I 
Hospital Attendant I 

In Charge 
Hospital Attendant II 
Medical Record Library 
Assistant I 

Laboratory Helper 
Medical Laboratory,Aide I 
Medical Laboratory Aide II 
Medical Laboratory Aide III 
Isotope Technician 
Surgical Technician 
Radiotherapy Technician 
X-Ray Technician I 
X-Ray Technician I In Charge 
Medical Photographer 
Electroencephalographic 
Technician 

Electrocardiographic 
Technician I 

Electrocardiographic 
Technician II 

Operating Room Technician 
Histologic Technician I 
Histologic Technician II 
Cytotechnologist 
Morgue Aide I 
Morgue Aide II 
Assistant Morgue Aide 
Hospital Admissions Worker 
Director of Work Evaluation 

Laboratory 
Housemother I 
Residence Housekeeper 
Assistant Residence Director 
Residence Director 
Library Aide II 
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COUNTY HOSPITAL. 

6 

7 
8 

10 

15.6 

104 

104.5 

145 
146 
151.5 
155 
156 
156.3 
202 

203 

204.1 

205 
210 
253 
272.7 
285 
,398 
399 
474 

%; 
497 

go; 
g: 9 

499.5 
5oo 
500.3 

zq5 

502 

505 
506 

;z 
511.5 

512 
512.5 

512.7 

512.9 
515 
156.5 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

Clerk Stenographer II 516.2 
(Orth, Lechner and Cesarec 521 
‘0niyj (c) 521.3 
Clerk Stenographer III(c) 522 
Clerk Stenographer IV (C) 524 
Clerk Typist II 

. . 
524.5 

(Silberg and Rossman only)(c) ;@&.7 
Medical Stenographer II 
(Bartalario only)(c) 526 
Hospital Administrative 

Assistant (s) 
Assistant Hospital 

Administrator 
Housekeeper II 
Housekeeper III 
Chef.11 (s) 
Dietitian I (k) 
Dietitian II (k) 
Dietitian III (k)(s) 
Mechanical Maintenance 

Foreman (s) 
Building Maintenance 

Supervisor (s) 
Mechanical Maintenance 

Superintendent (s) 

535 

536 

Barber (k) 
Microbiologist (k) 
Biochemist (k) 
Physician I (k) 
Physician II (k) 

8’6 
855 

Physician III (k) 
Physician IV (k) 
Examining Physician 
Home Care Physician 
Podiatrist (k) 

857 

870.3 
Anesthesiologist (k) 
Director of Anesthesiology(k) 870.5 
Radiologist (k) 
Director of Radiology(k) 
Physiatrist (k) 
Radiation Physicist 

(ha'lf time)(k) 
Director of Physicial 
'Medicine (k) 
Pathologist (k) 
Medical Laboratories 

Director (k) 
Thoracic Surgeon (k) 
Director of Medicine (k) 
Assistant Director of 

Medicine (k) 
Director of Surgery (k) 
Assistant Director of 

Surgery(k) 
Direct6r of Gynecology 

and Obstetrics (k) 
Director of Pediatrics(k) 
Hospital Administrator (s) 
Dietitian IV (k)(s) 

871 

874 

g-; 
i;;’ 
880 
880.5 9% 
959 

Dentist I (Oral Surgery)(k) 
Medical Record Librarian 
Medical Record Librarian II (k) 
Medical Technologist I (k) 
Medical Technologist II (k) 
Medical Technologist III (k)(s) 
Medical Technologist Supervisor(k)(s) 
Pharmacist I (k) 
Pharmacist II (k) 
Pharmacist III (k)(s) 
Chemical Laboratory Technologist (k) 
X-Ray Technician II (s) 
Occupatiorlal Therapist I (k) 
Occupational Therapy Supervisor 

W(s) 
Physicial Therapist I (k) 
Physicial Therapist II (k) 
Physicial Therapist III (k)(s) 
Speech Clinician (k) 
Hospital Admissions Worker 

Supervisor (s) 
Medical Social Worker (k) 
Medical Social Work Supervisor(k)(s) 
Medical Social Service Supervisor 

04 (s> 
Medical Social Service Director(k)(s) 
Clinical Psychologist II (k) 
Rehabiliatation Center Coordinator(s) 
Librarian I (k) 
Librarian II (k) 
Medical Librarian (k) 
Resident Physician I (Exempt) 
Physicial Therapy Intern (Exempt) 
Dental Intern (Exempt) 
Dietetic Intern (Exempt) 
Resident Physician II (Exempt) 
Medical Intern (Exempt) 
Medical Technologist Student (Exempt) 
Operating Room Technician Student 

(Exempt) 
Histologic Technician Student 

(Exempt) 
Resident in Hospital Administration 

(Exempt) 
Resident Physician III (Exempt) 
Resident Physician IV (Exempt) 
Social Work Trainee (Exemp.t) 
Student Attendant (Exempt) 
Nurse Anesthetist Student (Exempt) 
Student of Medicine (Exempt) 
Student X-Ray Technician (Exempt) 
Radiologist (k) 
,Thoracic Surgeon (k) 

confidential S - supervisor 
craft or professional 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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COUNTY HOSPITAL 

(Nurses) 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

1 

443 

444 

445 

485 

459 

459.5 

Nurse Anesthetist I 

Nurse Anesthetist II 

Graduate Nurse I 

Nursing Instructor I 

Nursing Instructor II 

Nursing Instructor III 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

447 

449 

453 

457 

460 

463.5 

46-k 

Graduate Nurse II (s) 

Graduate Nurse III (General) (s) 

Graduate Nurse III (Pediatrics) (s) 

Graduate Nurse IV (s) 

Director of Nursing Education (s) 

Director'of Nursing II (s) 

Director of Nursing III (s) i 
- - - 

(4 - supervisor 
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951 
6 
9 

10 

11 
15.5 
66 

131 
132 
134 
144 

4 
7 

10 

104 

104.5 

145 
151 
155 
156 
156.3 
159.5 

205. 
210 
253 
272.1 
2 I 82 
E40 

447 

454 

457 
463.7 

475 
498 

g75 . 

--, -. 

MENTAL HEALTH CENTER - NORTH DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

445 Graduate Nurse I 
447 Graduate Nurse II (Metrey, O'Laughlin 

Mueller and Boos only) 
459 Nursing Instructor II 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk Typist I 
Clerk Stenographer II 
Clerk Typist I 
Clerk Typist II 

(Except Malloy) 
Clerk Typist III 
Medical Stenographer I 
Stores Clerk I 
Custodial Worker I 
Custodial Worker II 
custodial Worker III 
Housekeeper I 

149 
150 

2: 
201 
438 

E1 
442 
442.1 
533 

22; / 

Cook I 
Cook II 
Food Service Worker II 
Seamstress I 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Hospital Attendant I 
Hospital Attendant I In Charge 
Hospital Attendant II 
Psychiatric Clinical Assistant 
Child Psychiatric Aide 
Occupational Therapy Assistant 
Hospital Admissions Worker 
Welfare Worker 

I 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

Clerk IV (c) 
Clerk Stenographer III(c) 
Clerk Typist II 

(Malloy only)(c) 
Hospital Administrative 

Assistant (s) 
Assistant Hospital 

Administrator s 
I j Housekeeper II s 

Chef I (s) 
Dietitian, I (k) 
Dietitian II (k) 
Dietitian-III (k) 
FoTrd)Servlce Supervisor 

Carpenter (k) 
Painter .,Buildings)(k) 
Plumber k). I 
Steamfitter (k) 
Barber 

I 
k)4 / 

Beautic an (k) 
Hosp,ital Attendant 

Supervisor (s) 
Graduate Nurse II 

534 
534.5 
535 
538 
539 

:%7 

:z;*; . 

?%.? 

570 
570.1 
570.5 
856 

i;: 
(Except 873 
Mueller, Boos 

Graduate Nurse 

~~~ughlin, 80~5 5 

II E; ,' 
-(Psychiatry)(s) 
Graduate Nurse IV (s) 
Director of Nursing II 

(Psychiatry) 
Physiician' ,I1 998.7 
Clinical Director 
Psychiatric Consultant(k) 998.8 
Child Psychiatrist (k)j 

Podiatrist (k) 
Psychiatrist (k) 
Director of Psychiatry Clinic (k) 
Medical Director (Psychiatry)(k) 
Medical Record Librarian I (k) 

Occupational 'I'neraoist I (k) 
Occupational Therapist II (k) 
Occupational Therapy Supervisor(k)(s) 
Music Therapy Supervisor (k) 
Music Therapist (k) 
Social Group Worker (k) 
Psychiatric Social Worker (k) 
Psychiatric Social Work Supervisor(k) 
Psychiatric Social Service 

Supervisor (k)(s) 
Psychiatric Social Service Director 

Cl~!%)Psychologist I (k) . . . 
Clinical Psychologist II (k) 
Chief Psychologist (k) 
Music Therapy Intern (Exempt) 
Intern in Clinical Psychology (Exempt 
Occupational Therapy Intern(Exempt) 
Resident in Psychology (Exempt) 
Psychiatric Fellow (Exempt) 
Psychiatric Fellow - Career Training 

(Exempt) 
Psychiatric Fellow (GP) (Exempt) 
Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 
Student Attendant (Exempt) 
Teacher of Emotionally 'Disturbed 

(Elementary)(k) 
Teacher of Emotionally Disturbed 

(Secondary)(k) 

(c) - confidential 04 - craft or professional (4 - supervisor 
(Exempt) - unclassified 
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951 
6 

9 
10 
11 

15.5 
17 
65 
66 

132 
134 
144 
149 
150 

6 

7 
11 

104 

104.5 

145 
151 
155 
156.3 
159.5 
203 
210 

(4 

MENTAL HEALTH CENTER - SOUTH DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

445 Graduate Nurse I 

'Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk Typist I 
Clerk Stenographer II 

(San Fellipo, Garrity and 
Ledin only) 

Clerk Typist I 
Clerk Typist II 
Clerk Typist III 

(Except Russell) 
Medical Stenographer I 
Dictating Machine Transcriber 
Stores Clerk I 
Stores Clerk II 
Custodial Worker II 
Custodial Worker III 
Housekeeper 1, 
Cook I 
Cook II 

160 
2% 
290 
438 

z3t1 
2 42 

520.8 

533 
562 

Seamstress I 
Shoe Repairman 
Institutions Mattress Maker 
Hospital Attendant I 
Hospital Attendant I In Charge 
Hospital Attendant II 
Psychiatric Clinical Assistant 
Medical Record Library 

Assistant II 
Occupational Therapy Assistant 
Welfare Worker 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

Cierk Stenographer II 
(Except San Fellipo, 
Garrity and Ledin) 

Clerk Stenographer III (c) 
Clerk Typist III 

(Russell Only)(c) 
Hospital Administrative 

Assistant' (s) 
Assistant Hospital 

Administrator s 
I 1 Housekeeper II s 

Chef I (s) 

440 

447 
454 

zr: 

475 

",;i 
508 

Dietitian I (k) 513 
Dietitian III(k) 
Food Service Supervisor (s) 534 
Building Maintenance Supervisor (s) 534.5 
Painter 

I 
Buildings)(k) 535 

Plumber k) 
Locksmith (k) 
Steamfitter (k) ;z; E; 

l , 

Steamfitter-Welder (k) 
Barber (k) 870 
Beautician (k) 

876.5 
8j8 - 

Hospital Attendant 
Supervisor (s) 

Graduate Nurse II(s) 
Graduate Nurse III 

(Psychiatry)(s) 
Graduate Nurse IV (s) 
Director of Nursing I 

(Psychiatry) s 
Physician II k 

ii Physician IV k 
Clinical Director (k) 
Psychiatrist (k) 
Medical Director 

(Psychiatry) (k) 
Occupational Therapist I(k) 
Occupational Therapist II(k) 
Occupational Therapy 

Supervisor (k) 
Psychiatric Social Worker(k) 
Psychiatric Social Service 

Service Supervisor (k) 
Occupational Therapy Intern 

(Exempt) 
Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 
Student Attendant (Exempt) 

- confidential (4 - supervisor (k) - craft or professional 

(Exempt)- unclassified 
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(Y--i 

950 
951 

1 

; 
6 
9 

10 

11 
15.5 
17 
33.3 

10 

104 

377’5 

457 

‘;‘;g 2 

(4 

DISPENSARY - EMERGENCY UNIT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 4 

302 Fireman 

305 Operating Engineer I 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

445 Graduate Nurse I 

447 Graduate Nurse II (Except at Dispensary) 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk I 49 Teller II 
Clerk Typist I 131 Custodial Worker I 
Clerk I 132 Custodial Worker II 
Clerk II 149 Cook I 
Clerk III 158 Food Service Worker I 
Clerk Stenographer II 4% Hospital Attendant I 
Clerk Typist I 4 8.1 Hospital Attendant I In Charge 
Clerk Typist II 422.3 Assistant Supervisor, Physicians 
(Except Luban) Service Bureau 
Clerk Typist III 520.5 Dental Hygienist 
Medical Stenographer I 520.7 Medical Record Library Assistant I 
Dictating Machine Transcriber 
Telephone Operator II 555 Hospital Admissions Worker 

./ 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

Clerk Typist II 521 Medical Record 
(Luban only)(c) Librarian I (k) 

Hospital Administrative 522 Medical Technologist 
Assistant (s) 

Physicians Service Bureau Supervisor (s) 524 
1 04 

Medical Technologist 
Graduate Nurse II 

(at Dispensary only) (s) 
11 w 

Graduate Nurse IV (s) $2 
Pharmacist I (k) 
Medical Social Worker 

Physician III(k) 
Dentist,1 (k) 567 

04 
Medical Social Service 

Supervisor (k)(s) 

- confidential (4 - supervisor 04 - craft or professional 
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GUIDANCE CLINIC 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

15.5 Medical Stenographer I 

17 Dictating Machine Transcriber 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

7 

508 

509 

565 

569.5 

570 

570.5 

862 

873 

876.5 

(4 - confidential 

Clerk Stenographer III (c) 

Psychiatrist (k)(s) 

Director of Guidance Clinic (k)(s) 

Psychiatric Social Worker (k) 

Psychiatric Social Service Supervisor (k)(s) 

Clinical Psychologist I (k) 

Chief Psychologist (k) 

Intern in Clinical Psychology (Exempt) 

Resident in Psychology (Exempt) 

Social Work Trainee (Exempt) 

w - craft or professional (4 - supervisor 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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INFIRMARY 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

2: 
Clerk Typist II 
Stores Clerk II 

132 Custodial Worker II 

2; 
Custodial Worker II? 
Baker I 

148 Baker II 
149 Cook I 
150 Cook II 

153 Meat Cutter I 
159 Food Service Worker II 
169 Laundry Washman II 
201.5 Equipment Serviceman 

g; 
Hospital Attendant I 
Hospital Attendant II 
Occupational Therapy Assistant 
Welfare Worker 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

7 
148.5 
151 

447 
449 

(4 

Clerk Stenographer III(c) 522 Medical Technologist I (k) 
Bakery'Supervisor (s) 534 Occupational Therapist I(k) 
Chef I (s) 591 Infirmary Superintendent (s) 
Building Maintenance Supervisor (s) 551.4: Assistant Infirmary 
Barber (k) Superintendent (s) 
Beautician (k) 880 Student of Medicine (Exempt) 
Hospital Attendant Supervisor (s) 
Hospital Attendant and Custodial 

Services Supervisor (s) 
Graduate Nurse II (s) 
Graduate Nurse III (General)(s) 

- confidential (4 - supervisor (k) - craft or professional 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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CHILDREN'S HOME 

2: 
131 
132 
134 
149 
150 

208 
160.5 

14X 
156 
453 

497 
579-5 
580 

581 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 6 

445 Graduate Nurse I 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Clerk Typist II 
Stores Clerk II 
Custodial Worker I 
Custodial Worker II 
Custodial Worker III 
Cook I 
Cook II 
Food Service Worker I 
Se:amstress I 
Seamstress II 

165 
175 
302.5 
305.5 

307.5 

Laundry Ironer I 
Laborer 
Fireman (Children's Home), (1) 
Operating Engineer I (Children's 

Home) 
(1) 

Operating Engineer II (Children's 
Home) (1) 

Hospital Attendant I 
Child Care Attendant I 
Child Care Attendant II 
Child Care Supervisor I 
Recreation Leader I 

(1) Are not performing normal duties of Firemen and Operating 
Engineer. 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

Clerk Stenographer III (c) 878 
Housekeeper I (s) 998 
g;;;;;;~",;;,~W;' 998.2 

(Pediatrics) (s) 
Physician IV (k) 

g.3 

Child Care Supervisor II (s) 9982 
Children's Home Assistant 

Superintendent (s) 
Children's Home Superintendent (s) 

W.7 
\ I 

+ - 998.9 

Student Attendant (Exempt) 
Elementary Teacher (k) 
Physical Education 

Teacher (k) 
Music Teacher (k) 
Kindergarten Teacher (k) 
Teacher of Mentally 

Retarded (k) 
Teacher of Emotionally 
Disturbed (Elementary 

School Principal (k)(s 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 04 - craft or professional 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

951 Clerk Typist I 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

7 Clerk Stenographer III 

9 Clerk Typist I ' 

10 Clerk Typist II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

840 4-H Club Agent (Exempt) 

844 Home Economist - 4-H Club (Exempt) 

849 Home Economist - Consumer Marketing (Exempt) 

851 Agricultural Business Agent (Exempt) 

860 Home Economist (Exempt) 

(Exempt) - unclassified 
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ELECTRICAL SERVICE DEPARTMENT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

2 Clerk II 

66 Stores Clerk II 

351.5 Draft sman II (Electrical) 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

236 Electrical Mechanic Helper (k) 

238 Electrical Mechanic (k) 

241 Electrical Services Supervisor (k)(s) 

255 Elevator Constructor (k) 

(k) - craft or professional (4 - supervisor 
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BUILDING MAINTENANCE REPAIR DEPARTMENT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

175 Laborer 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

205 Carpenter (k) 

210 Painter (Buildings)(k) 

227 Plasterer (k) 

228 Asbestos Worker (k) 

242 Laborer and Mud Mixer (k) 

245 Sheet Metal Worker (k) 

253 Plumber (k) 

261 Locksmith (k) 

265 Refrigeration Mechanic (k) 

271 Building Maintenance Superintendent (s) 

272.1 Steamfitter (k) 

272.5 Steamfitter Foreman (k)(s) 

, 272.7 Steamfitter-Welder (k) 

w - craft or professional b) - supervisor 

Seasonal Employes must fulfill the following three conditions 
to be eligible to vote: 

1. Been actively employed on May 1, 1965. 
Worked in two previous seasons prior to May 1, 1965 
Worked at least 1,040 hours during season immediately 

preceding May 1, 1965. 
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DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Grcup No. 7 

951 Clerk Typist I 

4 Clerk IV 

6 Clerk Stenographer II 

9 Clerk Typist I 

10 Clerk Typist II 

11 Clerk Typist III 

58 Buyer I 

58.5 Buyer II 

61 Commodity Code Clerk 

66 Stores Clerk II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

7 Clerk Stenographer III (c) 

60 Director of Purchasing (s) 

60.5 Assistant Director of Purchasing (s) 

60.7 Standards Coordinator (s) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor 

. 
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CLERK OF COURTS - CRIMINAL, MISDEMEANOR AND TRAFFIC DIVISION 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

Deputy Clerk of Courts II 41 

‘4Z 
Deputy Clerk of Courts III 
Deputy Clerk of Courts IV z-5 
Clerk IV 95 

10 Clerk Typist II 
Clerk Typist III 95.5 
Account Clerk I 

96 
97 

Accountant I 
Cashier II 
Cashier III 
Calendar Deputy Clerk, Criminal 

Division 
Deputy Clerk of Court I 

(Criminal Division) 
Court Aide 
Court Aide II 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

94 Chief Deputy Clerk, Criminal Division (s) 

94.5 Assistant Chief Deputy Clerk, Criminal 
Division (s) 

(4 - supervisor 
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AIRPORT DEPARTMENT 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 4 

302 Fireman 

307 Operating Engineer II 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 5 

642 Firefighter and Equipment Operator I 

642.1 Firefighter and Equipment Operator I In Charge 

647 Airport Firefighter 

Classifications ELIGIBLE to Vote in Voting Group No. 7 

40 Account Clerk II 134 Custodial Worker III 

41 Accountant I 134.5 Custodial Work Assistant Supervisor 

42 Accountant II 274 Automotive Mechanic 

131 Custodial Worker I 323 Laborer and Equipment Operator 
(Provided spent less than 50% 

132 Custodial Worker II of time worked in 1564 on 
prevailing rate) 

407 Park Attendant I 

Classifications NOT ELIGIBLE to Vote in Any Voting Group 

6 Clerk Stenographer II (c) 323 Laborer and Equipment 

7 Clerk Stenographer III (c) 
Operator (Provided spent 
more than 50% of time 
worked in 1964 on pre- 

102.3 Administrative Assistant II 
(Airport)(s) 

vailing rate)(k) 

363 
109 Airport Operations Supervisor (s) 

Airport Engineer (k) 

110 Airport Director (s) 
363.2 Airport Maintenance 

Superintendent (s) 

111 Assistant Airport Director (s) 605 Airport Guard (p) 

184 Assistant Airport Maintenance 643 
Supervisor (s) 

Firefighter and Equipment 
Operator II (s) 

195 Airport Maintenance Foreman (s) 

238 Electrical Mechanic (k) 

(4 - confidential (4 - supervisor w - craft or professional 

(p) - police 
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All positions in the Departments listed below are not eligible 

to participate in any elections to be conducted by the Board: 

County Board 

County Executive 

Corporation Counsel 

Civil Service Commission 

Coronerts Office 

County Court, Probate 
Division 

County Court, Misdemeanor and 
Traffic Division 

Jury Commission 

County Court, Civil Division 

Board of Public Welfare 

Management and Budget Analysis 
Department 

Circuit Court, Criminal 
Division 

Said departments, other than the courts, are performing 

executive, legislative, or managerial functions as they apply to 

employment relations on behalf of Milwaukee County. 

The positions in the courts are either court reporters, who 

are deemed "craft" employes within the meaning of Section 111.70, 

Wisconsin Statutes, or judges, which are exempt positions. 

In the original Direction of Elections, the Board directed 

that elections be conducted within 120 days from May 3, 1965, the 

date upon which the original Direction of Elections was issued. 

It now appears to the Board that it will be impossible to conduct 

the balloting within the time specified in the original Direction. 

The County should be given a reasonable time to prepare the 

eligibility lists in accordance with the determinations made by the 

Board with respect to the eligibility of employes. Therefore, the 

period during which the elections are to be conducted hereby is 

extended an additional one-hundred and twenty (120) days. 

Given under our hands and seal at the 
City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 9th 
day of August, 1965. 

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD 

BY 
Morris Slavney, 
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